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MAILING COSTS § b SC

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
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PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

To: Gregoery Wilkins

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From: Sherniff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax:

Pages: 2

Phone:

Date: February 9, 2011

Re: Kelchner

CC:

0J Urgent O For Review

O Please Comment [ Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

¢ Comments:
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE BAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NI 02002

(856) 482-1400
fax; (856)482-9150

FACSIMILE TRANSMITYTAL SHEET

Tk FROM:
Shexiff Chamberlain Greg Wilking

COMPANTY: DATE:
Colurnbia County Sheriffs Office February 8, 2011

FAX NUMBGR: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES [NCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDENS REFERENCE NUMBER:
570-389-5624 22.12460

RE: . YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Tanya Long a/k/a Kelchner 2010-CV-820

A follow-up copy O will II not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to stay the sale set for 2/9/11. We must resolve the issues
surrounding the legal description of the property before proceeding with the foreclosure. No
funds were received in consideration for the stay.

Thank you for your attention in this matter,

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT (5)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

{00547417}
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O Please Recycle
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MHeusdwled Bin Cons o s Tonye Velchner
NO._/4/3-/0 ED NO. 3330w /0 JD DATE/TIMEOFSALE[ L, ¥ 56730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /4500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 34.50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ ¥.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $.5.50
NOTARY $ /0,00 e
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: {)ec & O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMLENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 8
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

i@t o Attorneys at Law

ek L Vil Boe Woodland Fal-ls Corporate Park
——— 220 Lakt_: Drive East, Ste 301
jeoughlin@milsieadla.com Chen’y Hill, New J ersey 08002
Wiy Harbers Tiell, Fag, PAZ T TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

o bant (@ ol seeadlaw.com

Patrick Wesner, Fzg. PA & W]
poesoy @ niine dlw.oom
Ehlladelpha Addrss
Lisa Ann Thazmss, 5t Forooksace Adminlgraos 25 South Tih Sioeed
: Fhils delphis, PA 19107
Flease Reply To: N¥ Qffice
Qur File No. 22.12460

February 3, 2011

Office of the Sheriff via fax 570-389-5625
Columbia County Courthouse

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Household Finance Consumer Discount Commpany
vs, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
2010-CV-820
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.I". 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit pursuant to Pa R.C.P. 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our
office has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary’s office to be filed of record.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

pa

Pat Wilkins
Paralepal

***THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE February 9, 2011 SHERIFF’S SALE.
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

2/4

Attorney for Plaintiff
Household Finance Consumer Discount : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
NO.: 2010-CY-820
Vs.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO
PaR.C.P. 3129.2

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long,

!
i
I
1
1
1
1
i
i
i
I
i
H
i
4
!
i

Defendant,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA o

I, Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, being duly swoin according to law upon my oath,
depose and say,

1. On October 4, 2010, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was
served upon the defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, by the Sheriff’s Office of
Columbia County. Copies of the Sheriff’s retums are attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit “A”,

2. On November 24, 2010, a notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon lien holders of
record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached

hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “B”.

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attormey ID No. 80763
Milstead and Associates, LLC

Dated: February 3, 2011




Febo 40 2011 2011PM MILSTE & ASSCCIATES 8564829190 No. 8710 P 3/4
2712400

TIMOTHY Y. CHAMDERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HONE COURT HOUSE - £.00, BOX 160 2t HOUR FHONT
LILELIERE MLOLMSEUAC, PA V7015 NI
FAN- 1) Jeaaias
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 145ED2010
DISCOUNT COMPANY
\E MORTGAGE PORECLOSURE

TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M.
LONG
ATBFIDAVIT OF SBRVICH
NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER {4, 2010, AT 7:31 FM, SBRYED THR WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TANYA KELCHNER AKA TANYA LONG AT 660 GROVANIA

DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY BANDING 1O TANYA LONG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

80 ANSWELS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUBRSDAY, CCTOEBER 05, 2010 "]" ‘ -
ey T, C&M«L\
; M’%

NOTARY TUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. SHERTFF
Notarla) Seal |
SARAH JANE KUNGAMAN ; x /@ .
olary Pyblic
Town of Bloomsburg, Cof - . RT SON
My Commisslon Exp ﬁee g:;;?frfbgi?gg%m\z DEFUTY SHERIFP

MILSTBAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
220 LAKE DRIVE BAST

Suite 301

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

(B56) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-91%0

PACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

ST

TO: FROM:

Shedff Chamberain Greg Wilkins

COMPANY: DATE:
Columnbia County Shedff's Office December 8, 2010

FAX RUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
570-389-5624 22.12460

RE: YOUR REFERERCE NUMBER:
Tanya Long a/k/a Kelchner 2010-CV-820

A follow-up copy [ will (1 not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to postpone the sale set for 12/8/10 for a period of 60
days.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

<7 , R & o
Thanks, | f‘;_fj}*/(?_} ) o ep [ 1320

/

Gregory Wilking

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE 1S ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIRNT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION [N
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

{00523966)
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USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 10/1 12010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the defivery information for Certified Maii™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4776. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/07/2010 at 09:53 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the reciplent information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assislance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. fi is solely for customer use.

hltp:ffshoretelfeQuestKShipmentProcessinnghipPODPrint.ASP‘?podﬁle=..x’z’Tempﬁ9]71924.‘. 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

B s057a1 SErvice

Date Produced: 10/11/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4776. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/07/2010 at 09:53 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

-

K%".q_ C” }}xﬁﬁ‘ti L4

Address of Retipient: a}:ﬁ ¥ @"'-\,:?i wa:;

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United

States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

hup://shoretel/eQuest/Shi pmentProcessing/ShipPODPri nt.ASP?podﬁle#..fz‘Tempﬁ 9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

' SVTEDSTATES e
POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced; 10/11/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4281 0010
0000 4790. Our records indicate that this item was deliverad on 10/04/2010 at 11:55 a.m. in
Kifz\iG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 194086, The scannad image of the recipient information is provided
below.

Signature of Recipient: ™ /Z %

Address of Recipient: 4 [ Y ,5'

Thank you for sefecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service reprasentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http:ffshoretelfeQuesUShipmentProcessinnghipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁle=..ff’T emp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of' 1

UNTEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced; 10/11/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the defivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 4783. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/05/2010 at 0918 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The stanned image of the recipient information is provided bejov

r«} //;\.

[

Signature of Recipient: gj{_a};w

1 B L"l.‘ L/
"““;** i1 \ :
- SRy
Address of Recipient: e Wi

Thank you for selecting the Postal Setvice for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service, It is solely for customer use. _

http:// shoretelfeQuesthhipmentProcessinnghipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁle=..ffT emp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

p  POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 10/11/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFFE

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4808. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/04/2010 at D847 am. in
PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
below.

LA25

Address of Recipient: Y éﬂ M /GA
:. 0 ' f

Signature of Recipient:

L:ﬂ.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional

assistance, piease contact your local post office or Postal Service fepresentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United

States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http:ﬁshoretelfeQuest;’ShipmentProccssing!ShipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁle:..ff”T emp//9171924... 12/2/2010
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" WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2010 AT 9:30 AM
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 145 OF
2010 ED AND CIML WRIT NO. 820 OF 2010.JD ISSUED
'OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUM-
BIA COUNTY, CIVIL DMSION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFIGE TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLLAVIBIA ¥ COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815:-ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND STU-
ATE IN THE TOWNSHIF OF HEMLOCK, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TOWIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON ROD ON THE SOUTHERN SIOE
OF A 40 FODT TOWNSHIP ROAD AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RONALD G. WEBE;
THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD NORTH 24 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST 57 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE GRANTORS:

THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLLOWING THREE
COURSES AND DISTANCES:

SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST 27 FEETTO A
POINT:

THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 42 MINUTES EAST, 9.6
FEET TG A POINT:

THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST. 37.7
FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE
AFQREMENTIONED TOWNSHIP ROAD: .
THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLLOWING TWO
COURSES AND DISTANCES:

NORTH 58 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST 36.3 FEETTO
APOINT,

THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINUTES EAST 81
FEET TO AN IRON PIPE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF ROBERT SINGLEY:

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 31 DEGREES 03 MiN-
UTES EAST 92 FEET TO AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF
OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME. SOUTH 38 DEGREES 48 MIN-
UTES WEST 208.8 FEET TO AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WEEB: -
THENCE BY THE SAME. NORTH 44 DEGREES 12 MIN-
UTES WEST 57.4 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.27 ACRES OF LAND. _
THIS DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED FROM DRAET OF
SURVEY OF SUSQUEHANNA LAND SURVEYORS
DATED JULY 26, 1978.

Baing known as 6 Kiingerville Lane, Bloomshurg, PA
17815 :

Tax Parcel Number, 1802-01808

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
ten {10 %) percent of the bid price or costs (apaning bid
at saje). Minimum payment is 1 be paid in cash, certifed
check or cashiers check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is 1o be paid with eight {8} days
afier the sale in cash, certified chack or cashier's check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FALURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERH-
QUS FNANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVALABIF FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TWE PERIOD.
It the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the
above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder
for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to
resel the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract In the
case of default all sums paid fry bidder will be considared
forfeited, but will be applied against ary damages recow-
erabie. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
atiomey fees incurred by the sheriff In connection with
any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found
liable for damages.

¥ proceeds are payable to the Planiiff, the proceeds
check wil be payable to Plaintiff. unkess the Columbia
County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice
otherwise, signed by an authorzed representation of the

Plaintiffs Attomey
Mary L Harbert-Bell
220 Lake Drive East
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
) Sheriff of Columbia Courrty
Timothy T. Charnbarlain

L el WO N O HTHM S COUNTTY COHTY

orn according to law deposes and says that Press [nterprise is
tion with its principal office and place of business at 3185

durg, County of Columbia and State of Penasylvania, and was
larch, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
that day and on the attached notice November 17,24 and

and published: that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
nt nor Press Enterprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said
hat all of the allegations in the toregoing statement as to time,

tion are true.

efore me this ... A ...\

............... 2200

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

{Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission res July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsvivania Assoriation of Notaries

-, L hereby certify that the advertising and



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
(570} 389-56722

24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (5700 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSU MER DIS CO
VS.

TANYA KELCHNER AKA T ANYA LONG

WRIT OF EXECUTION #145 201 0 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF TANY A KELCHNER AKA TANYA LONG AT 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE

BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANS?&ER&:

L e —%
DEPUTY SHEI%}I}‘?" L

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AT
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3% DAY OF NOVEMBER 2010

JAA@L‘%L‘—;:_____

Motarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubiic
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Comimission Expires Septermber 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

T s T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COLRT HOUSE - PO, BOX 150 T4 HOUR PHUMNE
(A7) 3893827 BLOGMSBURG, Pa 17815 13701 TE-b3n
FAK: (370} 180.5635
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER, Docket # 145ED2010
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M.
LONG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTORER 04,2010, AT 7:31 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TANYA KELCHNER AKA TANYA LONG AT 660 GROVANIA

DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY HIANDING TO TANYA LONG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 05, 2610 ‘T,,. , 2 ’ -
M&M%__ X____ -
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

R T INSON

DEPUTY SHERIFT

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Town of B Notary Pupjic
©f Bloomshurg, Calumbia County by
My Commission Expires September 30.y20?2

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, L1C
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST

Sute 301

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002



THAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

- E“- )
o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BDX 380 24 HOUR PHOME
(540 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15700 TR4-6MH

FAN; (578} 389-5635

Thursday, September 30, 2010

DENISE OTTAVIANI-TAX COLLECTOR
116 FROSTY VALLEY RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VA
TANYA M. KEL.CHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

DOCKET # 145ED2010 JD # 820.JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain

D/(y}_p Sheriff of Columbia County
C
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT TANYA M. KEL.CHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TANYA KELCHNER AKA TANYA LONG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

660 GROVANIA DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON ~—7 7~ _ / e AV
e — e

RELATIONSHIP / ‘/(7- ﬂ‘ IDENTIFICATION

DATE O 1CAME j5 7/ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB _ POE___CCsO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 3/;:’:{ m DATE _ //0 0/ " 700

,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6 KLINGERVILLE LN

| BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ % e Livrrany /55 Sy e A I

. 6 P . ’ o e
RELATIONSHIP /.2, / ot IDENTIFICATION e Ao
DATE /27 &S/ TIME 2/ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:.@ERSONAL SERVICE AT POA_—~POB_POE___CCSO
- ~B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e % e e - DATE _ /240 ~ o<~y =



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _Adpieriis s/ (n uly

RELATIONSHIP (o7 0 S id e IDENTIFICATION

DATE /¢-4~eo _ TIME 104 S MILEAGE OTHER _

Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB X POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9/; 16\ - DATE () &~ jc



LDATE:04-0CT-14

KELCHNER TANYR M
C/0 TANYA M LONG
PO ORBOX 913
BLOOMEEURG PA 17815

YEAR EILL ROLL
2005 PRIM
TCTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TQTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF :

THIZ IS TO CE

DECEMBER 31, 2009

RTIFY THAT, AC

COUNTY OF COLUMBTA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TaAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:$5.00 CERT. NOCS880OQ
DISTRICT: HEMLOCK TWP
DEED
LOCATION: & KLINGERVILLE LN
PARCEL: 18 -Q2 -018-08,000
-----PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
0,00 .00 g.G0 0.900
20.900
Qctober ;2010

CORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

—_—

[ _C oo loe v el ;_l?ar;@:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATLE RECEIVED  9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT TANYA M, KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPFRS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

| BLOOMSBURG R

SERVED UPON [ Ds& 2/ Ve

RELATIONSHIP (77 & IDENTIFICATION

DATE /o, <> TIME /42 < MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: . PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POBX POE ___ccso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FO0w

-

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

{
i
DEPUTY %{(};FT ............. DATE /O -/ ~ r o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OF FICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - {2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

DENISE OTTAVIANI-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

116 FROSTY VALLEY RD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ /. . 50 (OF L PP,
RELATIONSRIP "7",}]; Co [lewt . - TDENTIFICATION

DATE /2-z2/-78 TIME /g;‘dQ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERV'[CE:@/PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _:/f’/OE _ _CCso_
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e S—— .
DEPUTY //,,\ bl DATE _ /2 (217



Oct.

L2010 B04AY  MILSTEAS & ASSOCIATES 8564825199 No. 5791 P,

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
1D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

2

(856) 482-1400 Alttorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,

| No.: 2010-CV-82¢
Vs. .’

Tanya M, Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long,
Defendant.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, she has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

1. that the defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldier® and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended,

2. defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, is over 18 years of age and
resides at 660 Grovania Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Mary L Harbert-Bell, Esquire

{00462917}



Uet,

2010 8:04AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 856482919( No. 5791 F

MILSTEAD & Assocratrs, LI.C

WOODLAND PALLS CORFORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

(856) 432-1400
fax: (836) 482.9190

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM;
Shenff Chambeslain Greg Wilkins

COMPANY- DATE- o
Calutnbia County Sheriffs Office October 1, 2010

PAX NUMBER: TOTAL NOQ. OP PAGES INCLUDING COVER-
570-389-5625 2

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFERENCE NUMDER:
570-389-5624

RE: - YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Kelehnet a/k/a Long 2010 CV 820

A follow-up copy (O will [ not be sent by mail,

Comments

Please see attached verification of non-military service.

"Thank you for your attention in this matter,

Thanks,

Gregory Wilking

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNRY FRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPYENT(S)

(00248279}



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 145 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 820 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF HEMLOCK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON ROD ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF A 40 FOOT
TOWNSHIP ROAD AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RONALD G.
WEBB;

THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD NORTH 24 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 57

FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLLOWING THREE COURSES AND DISTANCES:-
SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST 27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 42 MINUTES EAST, 69.6 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 37.7 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED TOWNSHIP ROAD:

THENCE BY THE SAME, THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND DISTANCES:
NORTH 36 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST 36.3 FEET TO A POINT:

THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT SINGLEY:

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 31 DEGREES 03 MINUTES EAST 92 FEET TO AN
IRON ROD IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS:;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 38 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 208.8 FEET TO
AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WEBB;

THENCE BY THE SAME, NORTH 44 DEGREES 12 MINUTES WI:ST 574 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.27 ACRES OF LAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED FROM DRAFT OF SURVEY OF
SUSQUEHANNA LLAND SURVEYORS DATED JULY 26, 1978.

Being known as 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, P A 17815

Tax Parcel Number: 18-02-018-08



TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashter’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
in the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintift, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mary L. Harbert-Bell Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# '. .

.

DATE RECEIVED N

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK#
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

T

SALE DATE S o< %, . TIME
POSTING DATE S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK e

2P WEEK

3%° WEEK




Household Finance Consumer Discount i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff, WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Vs.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, NO.: 2010-CV-820

Ve o
Defendant(s) /’ﬁ)ﬂ’/ s D / ?/—{)

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to fevy
upon and sell the following described property:

6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $67,808.25
INTEREST

From 06/15/2010 to Date $

of Sale at $11.15 per diem

TOTAL DUE b

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: Y- 3U- 0 Tavan B Wiowse \Kea
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.

(SEAL)



ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL AND LLOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON ROD ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF A 40 FOOT
TOWNSHIP ROAD AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RONALD
;. WEBB;

THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD NORTH 24 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 57
FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLLOWING TIREE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST 27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 42 MINUTES EAST, 69.6 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 37.7 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE AF OREMENTIONED TOWNSHIP ROAD;

THENCE BY THE SAME, THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND DISTANCES:
NORTH 56 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST 36.3 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE [N
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT SIN GLEY;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 31 DEGREES 03 MINUTES EAST 92 FEET TO
AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 38 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 208.8 FELET
TO AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WEBB;

THENCE BY THE SAME, NORTH 44 DEGREES 12 MINUTES WEST 57.4 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.27 ACRES OF LAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED FROM DRAFT OF SURVEY OF
SUSQUEHANNA LAND SURVEYORS DATED JULY 26, 1978.

Being known as 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel Number: 18-02-018-08



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOME
15701 J69-5612 ELOOMSELIRG, PA 17815 {370 7B4.6 3040

FAX: (5.70) 369-5625

Thursday, September 30. 2010
HEMLOCK SEWER C/O GAREY BITTENBENDER

82 BUCKHORN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

DOCKET # 145ED2010 JD # 820JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suitc 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
Household Finance Consumer Discount f COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY

A 18 -ED Y5
: NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a T anya M. Long, | REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
o Defendant. | TO PAR.C.P.3129

TAKE NOTICE:

Plaintiff, | No.: 2010-CV-820 ~
Vs. 'I

Your house (real estate) at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at sheriff’s sale on December 8, 2010 at _92:30 am  in the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court
Tudgment of $67,808.25 obtained by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact oune, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If'the Sheriff's Sale js not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder,
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid pricc was grossty
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the ful] amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unfil the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date

be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other ri ghts and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

22.12460



ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL. AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNS YLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON ROD ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF A 40 FOOT
TOWNSHIP ROAD AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RONALD
G. WEBB;

THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD NORTH 24 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 57
FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE

THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLLOWING THREE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST 27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 42 MINUTES EAST, 69.6 FEET TO A POIN T;

THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 37.7 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED TOWNSHIP ROAD;

THENCE BY THE SAME, THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND DISTANCES:
NORTH 56 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST 36.3 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT SIN GLEY;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 31 DEGREES (3 MINUTES EAST 92 FEET TO
AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTH 38 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 208.8 FEET
TO AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WEBB;

THENCE BY THE SAME, NORTH 44 DEGREES 12 MINUTES WEST 57.4 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.27 ACRES OF LAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED FROM DRAFT OF SURVEY OF
SUSQUEHANNA LAND SURVEYORS DATED JULY 26, 1978,

Being known as ¢ Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel Number: 18-02-018-08



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
1D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suitc 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, No.: 2010-CV-820
Vs.

. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, .‘ PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

| }9 /0 ED Y S

Defendant.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause

of action, sets [orth as of the date the praccipe for writ of execution was filed the followin g
information concerning the real property located at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a
Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Same as above

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every motrtgage of record;

Household Finance Consumer Discount Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company Company

(Plaintiff herein) 577 Lamont Road

636 Grand Regency Boulevard Elmhurst, IL 60126

Brandon, FL 33510
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
6 Klingerville Lane Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Wclfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I'verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
v
ﬁ;f’ i’?,gé

) MaryJL. Hafberl-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: September 22, 2010



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: FAX SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/29/2010 DOCKET # 145ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HEMLOCK SEWER C/O GAREY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BITTENBENDER

82 BUCKHORN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG i

SERVED UPON Fo@( <

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

paTE 773°7/0 1M MTLEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




Document Receipt

Trans # 37407 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/30/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000004783
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 145ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 37406 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/30/2010
Ship te: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000004776
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 145ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37405 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 37405
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:
Doc Ref #:

8/30/2010

91719824291001000004769
145ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 37408 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 8/30/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Smali Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000004790

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 145ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 37408 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/30/2010
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000004806
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 145ED2010

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
> No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, |

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, | No.: 2010-CV-820

I o -
e EDYS
. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Defendant.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause
of action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 6 Klingerville Lanc, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a
Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Household Finance Consumer Discount Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company Company

(Plaintiff herein) 577 Lamont Road

636 Grand Regency Boulevard Elmhurst, IL. 60126

Brandon, FL. 33510
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Nonc Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
6 Klingerville Lane Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I'verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct fo the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statcments herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
' }fﬁé

“Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: September 22, 2010



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, [LLC
BY:Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
1D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount ,' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, !

Vs. i No.: 2010-CV-820
‘! ’2 co am - gﬁ

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, | = (s 0 & L -/

Defendant. i CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Gsquire, hercby verifies that she is attorncy for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject {o the provisions of Act 91 because
1t is:

( ) AnTHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities,

i O4

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: September 22, 2010



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, [LC
BY:Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
11D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Household Finance Consumer Discount i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, !
Vs. i No.: 2010-CV-820 o
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, :' _::‘_'“)\)(fj/féi e L. F2
Defendant. { CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION

Mary L. HarBert-Be].I, Esquire, hereby verifics that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:

( ) AnTHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ } Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

o O _

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: September 22, 2010



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive ast, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
Household Finance Consumer Discount .' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, . No.: 2010-CV-820 o

Vs. A0/ Ai
! NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, : REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT

Defendant. 1 TO PA.R.C.P.3129

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled 1o
be sold at sheriff’s sale on at in the Columbia
County Sherilf’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court
Judgment of $67,808.25 obtained by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE_ TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff™s Sale you must take immediate actlion:

1. "The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstcad & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintift, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may nced
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (Sec notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU UAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milsicad & Associates at 856-482-1400.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as it the Salc never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Decd to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the mongey bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sherilf not later than thirty days aficr the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

22.12460



ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON ROD ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF A 40 FOOT
TOWNSHIP ROAD AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RONALD
G. WEBB;

THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD NORTH 24 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EASY 57
FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS;

THENCE BY THE SAME THE FOLL.OWING THREE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST 27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 42 MINUTES EAST, 69.6 'EET TO A POINT:

THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WIST, 37.7 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED TOWNSHIP ROAD;

THENCE BY THE SAME, THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND DISTANCES:
NORTH 56 DEGREES 12 MINUTES FAST 36.3 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT SINGLEY:

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUTII 31 DEGREES 03 MINUTES EAST 92 FEET TO
ANTRON ROD IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
GRANTORS:;

THENCE BY THE SAME, SOUT!H 38 DEGREFES 48 MINUTES WEST 208.8 FRET
TO AN IRON ROD IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WEBB:

THENCE BY THE SAME, NORTH 44 DEGREES 12 MINUTES WEST 57.4 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.27 ACRES OF LAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED IFROM DRAFT OF SURVEY OF
SUSQUEHANNA LAND SURVEYORS DATED JULY 26, 1978.

Being known as 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel Number: 18-02-018-08



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2010-CV-820

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or picce of ground situate in Township of Hemiock, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 18-02-018-08

PROPERTY ADDRESS 6 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy 1. Chamberlain



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such properly before Sheriffs Sale thercof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

s’/

“Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plainti{f




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Michact ! Milstead, Fsq

michaekiimilsicadlaw com Attorneys at LaW
E}};‘:&S&g@;ﬁm— - Woodland Fa{ls Cf)rporate Park
i el T b g 220 La,k? Drive East, Ste 301
Jeoughlingmilsteadlaw com Chcrry Hl”, NEW .]ersey 08002
Fiary Harber B, 50 PAE TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

mharburtiimilsteadlaw. com
R_mem:}-ér._fisq PAENT

rreneer(@ mitsteallaw, com
Philadelphis Address:

l.EAnﬁhomE, 8r. Forecinsure Admintatratar 2% Soudh 1%th Stres

Tthereng sumilsteacllz w. con X
Phulindelphia, P4 19107

Please Reply To: NJ Office
Our File No. 22.12460

September 22, 2010

Office of the Sheritl
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Household Finance Consumer Discount Company vs.
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir'Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long - 660 Grovania Drive, Bloomsburg, PA
17815.

Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Once service has been completed pleasc [orward the retums to our oftice in the enclosed sclf
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter,

Very truly yours,

el

Gregory Witkins
Paralegal
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